### BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION )	ORDER AUTHORIZING
FOR TEMPORARY CHANGE OF A ) WATER RIGHT 34-4132	TEMPORARY CHANGE
AND 34-10058	<u>TC-34-83</u>
WHEREAS, a drought emergency has been do	eclared for BUTTE County to

administrative actions to lessen the severe impacts of the drought conditions in the county; a

WHEREAS, section 42-222A, Idaho Code, provides that upon declaration of a drought emerate the director of the Department of Water Resources ("Department") is authorized to allow temporary changes in the point of diversion, the place of use, and the purposes of use for valid existing water rights or temporary exchanges of water authorized under water rights when the director determines that such changes can be accomplished in accordance with the provisions of section 42-222A, Idaho Code; and

WHEREAS, on JUNE 29, 2007, DOUG+LORE SCHUREMAN submitted the attached Temporary Change Application 16-34-83 to the Department; and

WHEREAS, the Department has reviewed the application and has determined the application can be approved with certain conditions;

#### **ORDER**

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application is APPROVED subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Diversion and use of right no(s). 34-4/32 + 34-10058 is authorized only at the point of diversion and place of use described on the application.
- 2. This temporary Change approval does not authorize construction of a new well as a point of diversion.
- 3. The applicant assumes all risk of curtailment or mitigation should the diversion and use of water under the temporary change approval cause injury to other water rights, constitute an enlargement in use of the original right, be inconsistent with the conservation of water resources within the state of Idaho, or not be in the local public interest.
- 4. This temporary change approval may only be used to provide a replacement water supply to lands or other uses that normally have a full water supply, except for the drought conditions. This temporary change approval may not be used to provide water for new development or to allow expansion of the use of water under existing water rights.

ORDER – Pg 1 of 2

2007

## ORDER AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY CHANGE

### TC-34-83

5.	Right(s) $34-4/32 + 34-10058$ are limited to the irrigation of a tota of 480 acres in a single irrigation season.
6.	This temporary approval does not authorize the use of diversion works or a delivery system owned by or managed by a corporation or an irrigation district without the written consent of such corporation or irrigation district.
7.	The applicants agree to hold the director and the state of Idaho harmless from all liability on account of the diversion and use of water under this temporary change approval.
8.	This temporary change does not grant any right-of-way or easement to use the diversion works or conveyance works of another person or entity.
9.	The applicant is subject to all conditions and limitations listed on the application under the section titled "ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES".
10.	The applicant shall measure the amount of water diverted and shall report the amount of water diverted under this approval.
11.	The Watermaster of Water District No. $39$ is authorized to administer the temporary change approval.
12.	This Temporary change approval expires on $\underline{\text{OCTOBER} 31}$ , $\underline{\text{2007}}$ unless rescinded or extended by the director. Thereafter, the water right shall revert to the point of diversion, place of use, and nature of use existing prior to the temporary change approval.
	DATED this 3RD day of JULY, 2007.

Lylo Swank

Eastern Regional Manager

Form 42-222A 12/99 Ident. No. 12-34-83

## STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

### **TEMPORARY CHANGE APPLICATION**

(To change point of diversion, place of use or purpose of use)

Name o	of Applic	cant	000	6 <b>4</b>	Lo	RE	Sci	HUR	e M	AN					_ Pho	ne	527	-3	147		
Post Of	fice Add	lress	<u> 305</u>	9 1	N.	223	30	N	AR	co :	LD.	83	321	3							
A. PU	JRPOSI X_ Cha Cha	E OF TR inge poir inge pur	ANSF nt of di pose (	ER version	on		_	<u>_</u>		versio	on poi	nt(s)				_ Chai	nge pi	ace o	of use		
7	ME U	INE D	NE I	5 N 5 TC	OT TO	VER-	TT	HES	THE	Or WO	GR	15 A	D L	PRO1	R R	US V	ERY S F	Mose	A WE	LI	
B. DE	SCRIP	TION OF	RIGI	1T(S)	OR	PORT	ION	THER	EOF.	AFT	ER TH	Æ RE	QUE	STED	CHA	NGE					
1.	Right N	umber		Prior	<u>ily</u>		Amo	nunt (c	fivac-1	<u>ft)</u>	Nati	ure of	Use			Pe	riod of	Use			
Lales	34-10 54-0	058 4132	: =	7-7· 6-1·	195	55 5	_	.67 .61(	CFS	<u>cn</u> )	工作	RIGA RRIG	TIOI	<u> </u>	4-	-1	— სი — სი	_10 _10	)-3) )-3)		
2 To 3 So	otal amo	unt of wa	ter bei GKOL	ng trai	ulen W	nd ATER	3.2	-8	cub	ic feet	per se	cond	and/o	T			iere-fe	et per	សារាយវា		
4. Po	oint(a) of	Diversion	n: 5	AME	As	R	CHT	34	-71	00	uary to						-				
ident	No.	Lot						Twp	Rge		Cou	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	I	L	ocal	name	for d	ivers	ion	3	
			STREET, STREET,	5W		_		4N	_	26E BUTTE GROW						NO WATER					
	$-\!\!+$			NW	- Common			4N	26	$\rightarrow$								JECTION			
	┿		VW	NW	INW	24	4	4N	268	E BUTTE GROUND WATER						R R	REDIVERSON				
5. Lu	ınds irriy	ated or p	lace of	use:			_					n.			65					* MUCUDED	
Twp	Rge	Sec		NE 1/4				-	V 1/4			SV	V Y4			SE	74		PH-00-1-0	13	
rwp	Rue	Sec	NE	NW	2W	3E	NE	1984	SN	SE	NE	NW	SW	92	NE	ИМ	SW	SE	Totals	20	
<u>3N</u>	26E				35	35		$\Box$							35	35			140	1*10	
3N	26E							_					38	32					70	] ]	
3N	26E	-		35	35	35	40	39	39	40					35	35			333	]¢	
3N	27 <u>E</u>	18	$\square$								38	39							77		
		I				_	_	_	_										L	1	

RECEIVED
JUN 2 9 2007

6.	General Information:
â.	Who owns the water right to be changed? WE Do
b	Describe the arrangement allowing use of the right
Ċ.	Describe the affect on the land now irrigated if the change is approved pursuant to this application:  WILL PROVIDE WATER NEEDED TO FINISH RAISING CROPS.
ED PER/d	Has the water right sought to be transferred been used this year? YES If yes, explain 34-4132 HAS BEEN USED, ALTHOUGH WELL NOT PROJUCING MUCH.
12007 7	Has the water right sought to be transferred been used this year? YES If yes, explain  34-4132 HAS BEEN USED, ALTHOUGH WELL NOT PRODUCING MUCH.  Absent the changes, how would the right be used for the remainder of the year? PUMP BEMALIANG  PORTION OF 34-4132, AS WELL IS NOT PRODUCING MUCH.
(r.	34-355,34-356,34-357,34-281, + 34-13569
<b>g</b> .	. Remarks:
_	(Signature of applicant)  FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
R	eceived by MWH Date 7/2/2007 Fee \$50
	eceipted MWI # E033060 Recommend: 1 approvo duny  Vatermaster recommendation ARTROJE
****	ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES  This is to certify that I have examined Temporary Change Application No. TC -34 - 83
, A	and suid application is hereby approved, subject to the following limitations and conditions:
-	
-	Witness my hand this $\frac{3RD}{2007}$ day of $\frac{3RD}{2007}$
	Lyle Swanh

12/99

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

## RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER

Application No:	TC-34-83
Applicant's Name:	DOUG & LORE SCHUREMAN
Watermaster's Rec	
a)	I do not oppose approval of this application.  I do not oppose approval of this application if it is conditioned as follows:
ε)	I oppose approval of this application for the following reasons:
d)	Additional Comment:
Water District Use reverse side	Dated this 2 day of July 2007  No: 34  Watermaster's Signature  of page If you need more space. BLID man.

Jul. 2. 2007 4:13PM Idaho Dept. of Water Resources

No. 2729 P. 7/7

12/99

### STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

### RECOMMENDATION OF WATERMASTER

Application No:	TC - 34-83
	DOUG & LORE SCHUREMAN
Watermaster's Rec	ommendation:
a) X	I do not oppose approval of this application
b)	I do not oppose approval of this application if it is conditioned as
	follows:
c)	I oppose approval of this application for the following reasons:
d)	Additional Comment:
	Dated this 2 day of July 2007
	Dantin Ola Ma
yvater Distri	ct No: 34 Kallet Watermaster's Signature

Use reverse side of page if you need more space.

### **WATER DISTRICT 34**

P.O Box 53 Mackay Idaho 83251 Phone (208)588-3137

June 15, 2007

Doug Schureman 3059 West 2230 North Arco Idaho 83213

Dear Doug;

In reviewing ground water diversions it appears that your well on the Eastside Canal is pumping more water than it is licensed for. The only rights we can find for this well is right 34-7100 for a maximum diversion of 2.72 cfs. Our records indicate you are pumping 6 cfs.

If you have any water rights pertinent to this well that are not listed above please produce them within 10 (ten) days or reduce the Volume being diverted to comply with your above listed rights.

Sincerely,

Bob Shaffer Bob Shaffer Watermaster

Water District 34

Cc; Nick Miller, IDWR

RECEIVED
JUN 2 9 2007